OP \$40.00 4551507

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM498677

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/01/2015

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mojave Networks, Inc.		03/30/2015	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sophos Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Van de Graaff Drive	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4551507	MOJAVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7814945952

Email: iplegal@sophos.com

Correspondent Name: Ira Heffan

Address Line 1: 3 Van de Graaff Drive

Address Line 2: Sophos Inc.

Address Line 4: Burlington, MASSACHUSETTS 01803

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ira Heffan
SIGNATURE:	/Ira Heffan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/18/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Merger Delaware Mojave Sophos#page1.tif source=Certificate of Merger Delaware Mojave Sophos#page2.tif source=Certificate of Merger Delaware Mojave Sophos#page3.tif source=Certificate of Merger Delaware Mojave Sophos#page4.tif

source=Certificate of Merger Delaware Mojave Sophos#page5.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOJAVE NETWORKS, INC. ", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SOPHOS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SOPHOS INC.",
A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MASSACHUSETTS, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2015, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2015, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5720062 8100M

150436207

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delawars.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTYCATION: 2249206

DATE: 03-30-15

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:06 PM 03/30/2015 FILED 04:06 PM 03/30/2015 SRV 150436207 - 4934117 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER
OF
MOJAVE NETWORKS, INC.
INTO
SOPHOS INC.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Sophos Inc., a Massachusetts corporation, does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and jurisdictions of incorporation of the constituent corporations to this merger are as follows:

Sophos Inc. Mojave Networks, Inc. Massachusetts Delaware

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252(c) of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and Section 11.04 of the Massachusetts Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The name of the corporation surviving the merger is Sophos Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

FOURTH: The Articles of Organization of Sophos Inc., as amended by the amendments set forth in Exhibit A attached hereto, shall be the Articles of Organization of the Surviving Corporation.

FIFTH: The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Corporation, 3 Van de Graaff Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803. A copy of such agreement will be provided, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SIXTH: The Certificate of Merger and the merger of Mojave Networks, Inc. with and into Sophos Inc. shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m., Eastern Time, on April 1, 2015.

SIXTH: The Surviving Corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of Mojave Networks, Inc., as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the Surviving Corporation arising from the merger provided for herein, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and shall irrevocably appoint the Secretary of State as

16:04

its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings. The address to which a copy of such process shall be mailed is 3 Van de Graaff Drive, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Sophos Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this <u>30th</u> day of March, 2015.

SOPHOS INC.

Name: Nieholas Paul Seaton Bray

Title: President

(Signature Page to Delaware Certificine of Merger)

EXHIBIT A

Section 6.2 of the Articles of Organization of Sophos Inc. is hereby amended to read in its entirety as set forth below:

6.2 Meetings of stockholders may be held within or without the commonwealth at the place stated in or fixed in accordance with the bylaws.

TRADEMARK REEL: 006484 FRAME: 0202

RECORDED: 11/18/2018